

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 560 of 2016**

=====

GHANSHYAMSINH KALUBHA VAGHELA....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MS TEJAL A VASHI, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR MANAN MEHTA, ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s)
No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.G.SHAH

Date : 21/07/2016

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on **07.09.2016**. Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent – State. Interim relief in terms of para 7(b) till then. Direct Service is permitted.

(S.G.SHAH, J.)

drashti