

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 560 of 2016**

=====

GHANSHYAMSINH KALUBHA VAGHELA....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MS TEJAL A VASHI, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR KP RAVAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

UNSERVED-REFUSED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.G.SHAH**Date : 07/09/2016****ORAL ORDER**

The service affidavit filed by the applicant cannot be accepted as a proof of service. In case of refusal of notice by the litigant, the applicant has to follow the provision of law for affecting the notice at the given address in presence of two witnesses and only through the Process Server. Let there be fresh **notice** to such unserved respondent No.2, returnable on 19.10.2016, to be served through the nearest police station.

Interim relief, if any, shall continue till then.

(S.G.SHAH, J.)

binoy