

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 560 of 2016**

=====

GHANSHYAMSINH KALUBHA VAGHELA....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MS TEJAL A VASHI, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR MAHESHB BARIYA, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE Z.K.SAIYED

Date : 17/01/2017

ORAL ORDER

On 19.9.2016, the Coordinate Bench of this Court has passed following order:

"The applicant has to supply additional copies of the pleadings for issuance of notice as per the previous order within a week. If the fair copies of pleadings are not supplied, then, the revision application shall stand dismissed for want of prosecution without any further order or reference to the Court.

If additional copies of pleadings, which are to be attached with the notice are supplied within a week as aforesaid, then, let there be notice as per previous order, making it returnable on 11.11.2016. Interim

relief, if any, shall continue till then."

It appears that the applicant has not yet supplied additional copies of the pleadings. The applicant is directed to supply the same immediately.

S.O. to 31.1.2017. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(Z.K.SAIYED, J.)

YNVYAS