

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 560 of 2016**

=====

GHANSHYAMSINH KALUBHA VAGHELA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MS TEJAL A VASHI(2704) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR MAHESHB BARIYA(2234) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS. C.M.SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE V.P. PATEL**Date : 04/04/2019****ORAL ORDER**

1. Heard learned Senior Advocate Mr. Jal Soli Unwala appearing with learned Advocate Ms. Tejal A. Vashi for Applicant.
2. Learned Advocate Mr. Mahesh B. Bariya for Opponent No.2 and learned APP Ms. C.M.Shah for the Opponent No.1 – State of Gujarat are present.
3. Considering the factual aspects as regards to the impugned order, the matter requires consideration.
- 4. Rule.**
5. Learned APP Ms. C.M. Shah waives service of notice of Rule on behalf of Opponent No.1 – State of Gujarat and learned Advocate Mr. Mahesh B. Bariya waives service of notice of Rule on behalf of Opponent No.2.
6. The Applicant is directed to comply with the order dated 25.4.2017 passed by this Court (Coram: Z.K.Saiyed,J) as regards to produce the entire charge sheet papers on record before the Registry on or

before 18.4.2019.

7. The Registry will accept the same.
8. The matter be listed on 25.4.2019.
9. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(V. P. PATEL,J)

J.N. W