

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 560 of 2016**

=====

GHANSHYAMSINH KALUBHA VAGHELA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS TEJAL A VASHI(2704) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR MAHESHB BARIYA(2234) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR. MEET THAKKAR, ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 24/02/2025

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Mahesh Bariya, learned advocate for the respondent
No.2 requests for time.

Time so requested is granted. Stand over to 7.3.2025.

Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

SAJ GEORGE

(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)